10/3/12025

& 20171102018 DEALEREYEAR

FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION BID FSA25-VEH23.0

Customer: Marion County
Date of Quote: 10/3/2025

Specification: 77 Region: Central
Base Price: 2026 INTERNATIONAL HX
Contract Options:
1AMS Heavy rear crossmember
1GTA Tow pin reinforcemant
1GBP Frame reinforcement
1vBC Heavy front tow pin
TWXM Wheel base range
2ARY 20,000 front axle
3AGA 20,000 front suspension
4619 Trailer connections
04WXZ DV 2 drain valve
4WZJ Air tank location
5PTB Dual steering gears
7BES After treatment cover
8HAE Body builder wiring
8RPS Bluetooth radio
08TMN Trailer socket
9HCN Chrome Grill
12EWX Cummins X15 450 HP engine
13BEK Allison 4000 RDS transmission
13WCU Oil cooler
13wWvv Neutral at stop
14HRM 46,000 rear axle with driver controlled diff locks
14UZB 46,000 rear suspension
14WBV Rear shocks
16SNR Power mirrors
27DHK 22 .5x 12.25 front wheels
Safety Safety kit
Strobes 4 corner strobe lights
Rotobec Rotobec loader and 24' dump body
Pintle Pintle hook 45Ton

NON Contract Options
Mods Relocate battery box and air dryer
10VAA Total 3 Keys
Tint Window Tint

Qty
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Unit Cost
136,800.00

180.60
123.20
1,856.00
586.60
977.90
1,715.00
506.80
379.40
154.70
352.10
811.30
348.60
146.30
338.10
196.00
230.30
6,995.80
12,646.90
950.70
507.50
3,930.50
2,009.00
614.60
466.90
752.50
250.00
1,575.00
156,310.00
2,760.00

2,800.00
40.00
150.00

Extended
$136,800.00

180.60
123.20
1,856.00
586.60
977.90
1,715.00
506.80
379.40
154.70
352.10
811.30
348.60
146.30
338.10
196.00
230.30
6,995.80
12,646.90
959.70
507.50
3,930.50
2,009.00
614.60
466.90
752.50
250.00
1,575.00
$156,310.00
$ 2,760.00

F A AR PABA AP DO PDB LN OO OD NP PP

$ 2,800.00
$ 40.00
$ 150.00



10/3/2025

Total:

Total Purchase Order Amount:

Cab Color:
Body Color:

Prepared By:
Sally Wilson

Cumberiand international Trucks LLC

FPsoveslomplomsanad

WHITE

*included in base price

BLACK

2110 S Division AVE Orlando FL 32805

Office -352-732-8151/ Fax - 407.295.9727 /| Email - swilsony@cltte.com

$ 338,471.30 $338,471.30

338,471.30



5 Outlook

RE: Budgeted Items

From Cohoon, Steven <Steven.Cohoon@marionfl.org>
Date Tue 2/3/2026 9:20 PM

To  Williams, Mark <Mark.Williams@marionfl.org>
Cc  Holgate, Karen <Karen.Holgate@marionfl.org>

Proceed with all

Steven Cohoon, P.E.

County Engineer

Office of the County Engineer
Main: 352-671-8686
Empowering Marion for Success!

From: Williams, Mark <Mark.Williams@marionfl.org>
Sent: Monday, January 26, 2026 7:43 AM

To: Cohoon, Steven <Steven.Cohoon@marionfl.org>
Cc: Holgate, Karen <Karen.Holgate@marionfl.org>
Subject: Budgeted Items

Steven,
What is the plan for the budgeted items below, Karen has sent e-mails, we would like to get these ordered if you are moving ahead.

Please let us know

Grapple Truck - Replacement for ~ waiting on Dept
TRANSPORTATION BL400541 GR-3 GR-3 direction-email sent 1 $363,00
Pickup Truck 4x4 Crew Cab - waiting on Dept
TRENSPORIGIEN Blivss b Replacement for P-183 direction-email sent f %6381
TRANSPORTATION  BL400541 LB-3 Lowboy Trailer waiting on Degt $93,5

direction-email sent

Mark Williams

Fleet Management Director

Fleet Management

Main: 352-671-8570 | Direct: 352-671-8571
Empowering Marion for Success!





