

10/3/2025

(OCF
GR-3)

Cumberland

TRUCK / IDEALLEASE / BUS / FIRE / SPOTTER

CUMBERLAND COMPANIES.COM

◆ 2017 AND 2018 DEALER OF THE YEAR

FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION BID FSA25-VEH23.0

Customer: Marion County
Date of Quote: 10/3/2025

Specification: 77 Region: Central
Base Price: 2026 INTERNATIONAL HX

Qty Unit Cost Extended
1 \$ 136,800.00 \$136,800.00

Contract Options:

1AMS	Heavy rear crossmember	1	\$ 180.60	\$ 180.60
1GTA	Tow pin reinforcement	1	\$ 123.20	\$ 123.20
1GBP	Frame reinforcement	1	\$ 1,856.00	\$ 1,856.00
1VBC	Heavy front tow pin	1	\$ 586.60	\$ 586.60
1WXM	Wheel base range	1	\$ 977.90	\$ 977.90
2ARY	20,000 front axle	1	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 1,715.00
3AGA	20,000 front suspension	1	\$ 506.80	\$ 506.80
4619	Trailer connections	1	\$ 379.40	\$ 379.40
04WXZ	DV 2 drain valve	1	\$ 154.70	\$ 154.70
4WZJ	Air tank location	1	\$ 352.10	\$ 352.10
5PTB	Dual steering gears	1	\$ 811.30	\$ 811.30
7BES	After treatment cover	1	\$ 348.60	\$ 348.60
8HAE	Body builder wiring	1	\$ 146.30	\$ 146.30
8RPS	Bluetooth radio	1	\$ 338.10	\$ 338.10
08TMN	Trailer socket	1	\$ 196.00	\$ 196.00
9HCN	Chrome Grill	1	\$ 230.30	\$ 230.30
12EWX	Cummins X15 450 HP engine	1	\$ 6,995.80	\$ 6,995.80
13BEK	Allison 4000 RDS transmission	1	\$ 12,646.90	\$ 12,646.90
13WCU	Oil cooler	1	\$ 959.70	\$ 959.70
13WVV	Neutral at stop	1	\$ 507.50	\$ 507.50
14HRM	46,000 rear axle with driver controlled diff locks	1	\$ 3,930.50	\$ 3,930.50
14UZB	46,000 rear suspension	1	\$ 2,009.00	\$ 2,009.00
14WBV	Rear shocks	1	\$ 614.60	\$ 614.60
16SNR	Power mirrors	1	\$ 466.90	\$ 466.90
27DHK	22.5x 12.25 front wheels	1	\$ 752.50	\$ 752.50
Safety	Safety kit	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Strobes	4 corner strobe lights	1	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00
Rotobec	Rotobec loader and 24' dump body	1	\$ 156,310.00	\$156,310.00
Pintle	Pintle hook 45Ton	1	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 2,760.00

NON Contract Options

Mods	Relocate battery box and air dryer	1	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
10VAA	Total 3 Keys	1	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00
Tint	Window Tint	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00

10/3/2025

Cumberland

Total:

\$ 338,471.30 \$338,471.30

Total Purchase Order Amount:

\$338,471.30

Cab Color:
Body Color:

WHITE
BLACK

**included in base price

Prepared By:

Sally Wilson

Cumberland International Trucks LLC 2110 S Division AVE Orlando FL 32805
Office -352-732-8151/ Fax - 407.295.9727 / Email - swilsony@cltte.com

RE: Budgeted Items

From Cohoon, Steven <Steven.Cohoon@marionfl.org>
Date Tue 2/3/2026 9:20 PM
To Williams, Mark <Mark.Williams@marionfl.org>
Cc Holgate, Karen <Karen.Holgate@marionfl.org>

Proceed with all

Steven Cohoon, P.E.
County Engineer
Office of the County Engineer
Main: 352-671-8686
Empowering Marion for Success!

From: Williams, Mark <Mark.Williams@marionfl.org>
Sent: Monday, January 26, 2026 7:43 AM
To: Cohoon, Steven <Steven.Cohoon@marionfl.org>
Cc: Holgate, Karen <Karen.Holgate@marionfl.org>
Subject: Budgeted Items

Steven,
What is the plan for the budgeted items below, Karen has sent e-mails, we would like to get these ordered if you are moving ahead.

Please let us know

TRANSPORTATION	BL400541 GR-3	Grapple Truck - Replacement for GR-3	waiting on Dept direction-email sent	1	\$363,00
TRANSPORTATION	BL400541 NEW	Pickup Truck 4x4 Crew Cab - Replacement for P-183	waiting on Dept direction-email sent	1	\$63,80
TRANSPORTATION	BL400541 LB-3	Lowboy Trailer	waiting on Dept direction-email sent		\$93,50

Mark Williams
Fleet Management Director
Fleet Management
Main: 352-671-8570 | Direct: 352-671-8571
Empowering Marion for Success!